4/7/2020 52 24 19_RECALL 19V-823: ISOFIX CHILD SEAT ANCHORS
1/2
SIB 52 24 19
RECALL 19V-823: ISOFIX CHILD SEAT ANCHORS
2020-04-06
Please perform the procedure outlined in this Service Information on all affected vehicles before customer
delivery. In the event the customer has already taken delivery of the vehicle, please perform the procedure
the next time the vehicle is in the shop.

Lift cover (2) such that the screw below is accessible.
Release screws (1).
Unfasten screws (2).
Remove the cross member mounting for the rear seat backrest (3).
Installation:
Install cross member mounting of the rear seat backrest (3).
BMW Group - AIR: 2019-11-25 / 09:48
Retailer: -/-
Model: X5 xDrive40e iPerformance
Development code: F15
Model code: KT03
Lead type: KT03
Repair instruction
Removing and installing/replacing cross member mounting of the rear seat
backrest
5226... | REP-REP-RAF1552-5226X09 - V.1
Page 1 of 2Attachment to B52 24 19                                                                      January 2020
11/25/2019https://myair-b2e.bmwgroup.net/air/faces/xhtml/tdoc/TdocSingleView.xhtml?st=REPAR...
Tighten down screws (1).
Tightening torque 52 26 32AZ.

is positioned.
Replacement:
Remove handle on trim panel for luggage compartment floor.
Release screws (1).
Remove mounting plate (2).
Release screws (1).
Remove cover (2) and retaining hook (3).
BMW Group - AIR: 2019-11-25 / 09:57
Retailer: -/-
Model: X5 xDrive40e iPerformance
Development code: F15
Model code: KT03
Lead type: KT03
Repair instruction
Removing and installing/replacing trim panel for luggage compartment floor
51 47 128 | REP-REP-RAF1551-5147128 - V.3
Page 1 of 1Attachment to B52 24 19                                                             January 2020
11/25/2019https://myair-b2e.bmwgroup.net/air/faces/xhtml/tdoc/TdocSingleView.xhtml?st=REPAR...
51 47 135 Removing and installing/replacing left or right lashing rail in luggage compartment floor
Necessary preliminary tasks:
• Remove luggage compartment wheel arch panel
Lift off cover (1).
Release clamps (1).
Unfasten screws (2).
Tightening torque 51 47 15AZ.
Feed out lashing rail (3) to the front.
BMW Group - AIR: 2019-11-25 / 09:58
Retailer: -/-
Model: X5 xDrive40e iPerformance
Development code: F15
Model code: KT03
Lead type: KT03
Repair instruction
Removing and installing/replacing left or right lashing rail in luggage
compartment floor
51 47 135 | REP-REP-RAF1551-5147135 - V.2
Page 1 of 1Attachment to B52 24 19                                                             January 2020
11/25/2019https://myair-b2e.bmwgroup.net/air/faces/xhtml/tdoc/TdocSingleView.xhtml?st=REPAR...
Removing and installing/replacing backrest for left rear seat (through-loading facility) »
Removing and installing/replacing rear seat (through-loading facility)

Make sure plastic bush (2) is fitted correctly in the outer mount
(3).
1. Tilt backrest slightly forwards.
2. Pull backrest forwards and outwards out of centre mount
Installation note:
Make sure plastic bush (1) is fitted correctly in the centre
BMW Group - AIR: 2019-11-25 / 09:54
Retailer: -/-
Model: X5 xDrive40e iPerformance
Development code: F15
Model code: KT03
Lead type: KT03
Repair instruction
Removing and installing/replacing backrest for left rear seat (through-loading
facility)
52 26 011 | REP-REP-RAF1552-5226011 - V.3
Page 1 of 2Attachment to B52 24 19                                                             January 2020
11/25/2019https://myair-b2e.bmwgroup.net/air/faces/xhtml/tdoc/TdocSingleView.xhtml?st=REPAR...
mount.
The plastic bush (1) must be retained in the centre mount with

Make sure plastic bush (1) is fitted correctly in the backrest
frame.
The plastic bush (1) must be retained in the backrest frame
with a lug.
If applicable, partially remove the backrest cover and clip the
plastic bush (1) in from the outside in.
BMW Group - AIR: 2019-11-25 / 11:14
Retailer: -/-
Model: X6 xDrive50i
Development code: F16
Model code: KU63
Lead type: KU63
Repair instruction
Removing and installing/replacing backrest for right rear seat (through-loading
facility)
52 26 012 | REP-REP-RAF1652-5226012 - V.2
Page 1 of 1Attachment to B52 24 19                                                             January 2020
11/25/2019https://myair-b2e.bmwgroup.net/air/faces/xhtml/tdoc/TdocSingleView.xhtml?st=REPAR...
	19V-823-SIB-(6Apr2020)
	52 24 19_RECALL 19V-823_ ISOFIX CHILD SEAT ANCHORS